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Welcome to Summer Term 

Summer term has begun! Although the weather hasn’t quite caught up with us yet, we 

are well underway with our new term and have plenty to look forward to over the next 

few months. Summer term is a busy one, so we have tried to share as many dates as we 

can with you in advance in the Diary Dates section. Please have a good read through and 

note in particular that we have changed the time of our Sunshine Assemblies to 9.10am. 

 

 

Sensory Garden 

Work on our sensory garden has begun! A huge thank you to Bents for a very generous 

donation of plants to help get us started. Gardening Club did a wonderful job of beginning 

to plant them earlier this week and work will continue on the garden throughout this 

term.  
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Wednesday 1st—Thursday 2nd May Y5 residential to Winmarleigh Hall 

Thursday 2nd May Y3 visit to Culcheth Library 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 9th May Y4 visit to Culcheth Library 

Monday 13th—Thursday 16th May Y6 SATs Week 

Friday 17th May Y1 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am 

Wednesday 22nd—Thursday 23rd May Y2 residential to Fox Howl, Delamere Forest 

Thursday 23rd May Y6 visit to Wat Phra Singh Buddhist Temple  

Friday 24th May PTFA Jim Jam Jog 

Friday 24th May School closes for half term 

Wednesday 5th June School opens for summer 2 

Thursday 6th June Y4 visit to Formby Beach 

Friday 7th June Y6 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am 

Monday 10th June Y5 visit to Manchester Jewish Museum 

Friday 14th June Y2 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am 

Friday 21st June Reception Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am 

Thursday 27th June Reception visit to Knowsley Safari Park 

Friday 28th June Sports Day for KS2 am and KS1 pm 

Monday 1st July Reserve Sports Day date 

Wednesday 3rd July Transition Day 

Friday 5th July Y4 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am 

Tuesday 9th July Y4 ‘Feast of the Choirs’ performance at the Parr Hall 

Thursday 11th July KS2 Production—9am and 6pm 

Friday 12th July KS2 Production 1.30pm 

Friday 19th July Y6 Leavers’ Assembly, 1.30pm 

Friday 19th July Break for summer at 2.30pm 

Summer Term Diary Dates 
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